[bookmark: _GoBack]MBBS Year 1 Examination/Assessment/Feedback dates 2011/12

The dates below are currently provisional and may be subject to change.  

Students will be advised by email of the detailed arrangements for each set of examinations, including candidate numbers and venues, about 2 weeks before the examinations begin.  Maps of the examination venues can be found on the intranet (https://education.med.imperial.ac.uk/Maps/sitemaps.htm ).  Students must check both the intranet and their email regularly for up-to-date information about forthcoming exams.  

You are reminded that, in addition to all summative coursework requirements, all summative examinations (Papers 1 to 4) must be passed before you can proceed to Year 2 of the course.  You have a maximum of 2 attempts to do this, a first attempt in April (Paper 2)/June 2012 (Papers 1, 3, 4), and if necessary a second, resit, attempt in August 2012.  Students who fail one or more examinations at resit will normally be required to withdraw from the course.  [Those students who have been required to repeat Year 1 are subject to different examination conditions, individually agreed.]

	Date
	Time
	Event

	
Tuesday 13 December 2011
	
10.30 am
	
Year 1 exams info session, G16, SAFB

	Wednesday 14 December 2011
	am
	Peer Marked Self-Assessment (PMSA), G16, SAFB

	Monday 9 January 2012
	2 pm - 4 pm
	Formative examination – written paper (Term 1 Themes), multiple venues 

	
Friday 3 February 2012
	
By 5 pm
	Results of Formative examination emailed to students from FEO.
There will be a formal feedback session re formative exam performance on 10 Feb. 2012 at CX

	Tuesday 20 March 2012
	am
	Deadline for submission of PBL In Course Assessment, SAFB

	Tuesday 20 March 2012
	am
	PMSA, G16, SAFB

	Monday 30 April 2012
	10 am – 12.15 pm
	Paper 2 MCD (summative examination)

	Monday 11 June 2012
	10 am – 11.40 am
	Paper 1 Section 1 LSS (summative examination)

	Tuesday 12 June 2012
	10 am – 11.30 am
	Paper 1 Section 2 LSS (summative examination)

	Thursday 14 June 2012
	10 am – 11.15 am
	Paper 3 LCRS (summative examination)

	Friday 15 June 2012
	2 pm – 3.45 pm
	Paper 4 FCP (summative examination)

	
Thursday 5 July 2012
	
By 5 pm
	Results of summative examinations available to students via self-service portal.  You will receive access instructions from Registry.  If you require assistance regarding results access please email Registry directly: registry.support@imperial.ac.uk 

	Resit Exam/Assessment Dates
	

	Friday 3 August 2012
	
	PBL ICA case details released on Blackboard

	Monday 13 August 2012
	10 am – 12.15 pm
	Paper 2 MCD (summative examination)

	Tuesday 14 August 2012
	10 am – 11.45 am
	Paper 4 FCP (summative examination)

	Tuesday 14 August 2012
	2 pm – 3.15 pm
	Paper 3 LCRS (summative examination)

	Wednesday 15 August 2012
	2 pm – 3.40 pm
	Paper 1 Section 1 LSS (summative examination)

	Thursday 16 August 2012
	10 am – 11.30 am
	Paper 1 Section 2 LSS (summative examination)

	Friday 17 August 2012
	
	Deadline for submission of PBL ICA via Blackboard

	
Wednesday 12 September 2012
	
By 5 pm
	Results of summative examinations available to students via self-service portal.  You will receive access instructions from Registry.  If you require assistance regarding results access please email Registry directly: registry.support@imperial.ac.uk 
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